FEATURES / BENEFITS
592 SERIES
MDEF592A001_A
Dialight Corporation
1501 Route 34 South • Farmingdale, NJ 07727  USA
Tel: (1) 732.919.3119 • Fax: (1) 732.751.5778 • www.dialight.com
a Roxboro Group Company
3mm Bi-level Prism® CBI®

Package Size Options
-002 = 10 piece strip  -013 = 13” reel dia.
PART NUMBER CODE
Note: Custom color combinations available upon request.
Check with factory for details.
Dialight Corporation
1501 Route 34 South • Farmingdale, NJ 07727  USA
Tel: (1) 732.919.3119 • Fax: (1) 732.751.5778 • www.dialight.com
a Roxboro Group Company
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA= 25OC)
COLOR Red Green Yellow Blue White
POWER DISSIPATION 100mW 100mW 60mW 100mW 85mW
(derate linearly from 25OC mA/OC) 0.4 0.4 0.25 0.44 0.6
FORWARD DC CURRENT 30mA 30mA 20mA 20mA 20mA
PEAK FORWARD CURRENT (10 usec) 120mA 120mA 80mA N/A N/A
OPERATING TEMPERATURE -55OC to +100OC -40OC to +100OC
STORAGE TEMPERATURE -55OC to +100OC -40OC to +100OC
SOLDERING TEMPERATURES
CONVECTION IR 235OC Peak, above 185OC for 90 sec., 215OC for 3 Min.
VAPOR PHASE
Parameter 20 23 24 26 28
OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS (TA= 25OC)
3mm Bi-level Prism® CBI®
Surface Mount LED, Single Color
Test
Parameters Part No. Color Min Typ Max Units Cond.
FORWARD VOLTAGE
VF
REVERSE VOLTAGE
VR
DOMINANT WAVELENGTH
Dom
LUMINOUS INTENSITY
lv
VIEWING ANGLE
(2O 1/2)
20 red 2.0 2.6
23 green 2.0 2.6
24 yellow 2.0 2.6
26 blue 3.5 4.2
28 white 3.5 4.2
20 red 5
23 green 5
24 yellow 5
26 blue N/A
28 white N/A
20 red 628
23 green 570
24 yellow 590
26 blue 428
X    .29    .32    .365
28 white Y .22    .31    .42
20 red 5
23 green 4
24 yellow 5
26 blue 6
28 white 19
20 red 40
23 green 40
24 yellow 40
26 blue 40
28 white 40
V
V